### Resolution No. R-016- |Q|

## THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

# RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ABATEMENT SETTLEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners ("Board") is responsible for hearing petitions for refunds or abatement of property taxes pursuant to §§ 39-1-113 and 39-10-114, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, in those instances where a taxpayer's petition for refund or abatement of property taxes to the Board has been reviewed by the Assessor for the County of Douglas ("Assessor") and recommended for approval or partial approval, the Board has the authority to settle all such appeals and accept the recommendations of the Assessor; and

WHEREAS, the Assessor has reviewed the following petitions for refund or abatement of property taxes and has determined that an adjustment to value is appropriate:

Abatement No.	Petitioner
16-173	Pine Hill Center LLC
16-180	Parker Homestead Investments LLC

and

WHEREAS, the Assessor has conferred with the taxpayers petitioning for refund or abatement of property taxes and the taxpayers have agreed with the Assessor's recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Assessor wishes to submit the recommendations for adjustment to value for approval by the Board; now, therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Douglas, State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of the Assessor and orders the Clerk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement petition and to notify the petitioners of this decision.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016, in Castle Rock, Douglas County, Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

DAVID A. WEAVER, Chair

MEGHAN MCCANN, Deputy Clerk

FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY
(Section III or Section IV must be completed)

Every petition for abatement or refund filed pursuant to § 39-10-114, C.R.S. shall be acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the Board of County Commissioners or the Assessor, as appropriate, within six months of the date of filing such petition, § 39-1-113(1.7), C.R.S.

Section III:	Written I	Mutual Agreem	ent of Ass or abatements u		loner
abatement or refun property, in accord	for abatem d in an am ance with §	ount of \$10,000 or 39-1-113(1.5), C.	settle by writ less per tract R.S.	ten mutual agreem parcel, or lot of lar	eor by Resolution No. ent any such petition for ad or per schedule of personal
The Assessor and	i Petitione	r mutually agree (	o the values	and tax abatemen	tirefund of:
		Tax Year	_		
	Actual	Assessed	Tax		
Original	·			-	
Corrected		. <del> </del>	-	_	
Abate/Refund	= <u></u>		·	=	
Note: The total tax amo applicable. Please con					e and/or delinquent tax payments, if
Petitioner's Signature	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u> </u>		<del></del>		
Assessor's or Deputy	Assessor's	Signature	Date		
called regular mee	ting held o		, at which rear	neeting there were	f Colorado, at a duly and lawfully present the following members:
				······································	
			o be present h		o the Petitioner and the Assessor
of said County and			Name		eing presentnot present) and
Petitioner Pine Hill C	Nr.	ime .		•	nt), and WHEREAS, the said
NOW BE IT RESC	LVED that	the Board (agrees	-does not a	gree) with the reco	vadvised in relation thereto, mmendation of the Assessor, nt/refund as follows:
2015 \$87,000		\$11,420	,	•	
	sed Value	Taxes Abate/Refu	ind		
			Chi	Impress of the Board	of County Commissioners' Signature
		0		•	
I, Meghan McCann in and for the afore record of the proces		county, do hereby	certify that th	e above and forego	Board of County Commissioners oing order is truly copied from the
IN WITNESS WHE		ember	2016	ffixed the seal of sa	ald County
		Month	Year		
				•	s or Deputy County Clerk's Signature
Note: Abatements gre	ater than \$10	,000 per schedule, per	year, must be su	omitted in duplicate to t	ne Property Tax Administrator for review.
Section V:				Tax Administra ter than \$10,000)	itor
		ounty Commissione			
Approved A	pproved ir	ı part \$	[	Denled for the fo	ollowing reason(s):
Sacretan	/'a Signature		Property Tax	Administrator's Signat	ure Date

				· · ·										
Transmittal Sheet Abatement #		16-173	<u> </u>	Assessor Findings:										
etitioner:		PINE HILL CENTER	LLC		Tax Year	2015	Assessor'	s Recomi	mendation:					
Agent:		Protested?	NF	Adjust: Ad	ljust 2015	reappraisal year va	lue to sam	e level of value	determined	for its intervenin	g year, at 201			
etitioner's Re	enuest	Overvaluation			Tax District	3293	CBOE R	Moffitt						
etitioner's R	<u> </u>			\$343,000	Tax Rate	8.7968%				•				
		value		40-10,000	i ax reac									
Original \	alues				!		Abater	nent K	esuits					
Parcel	<u> </u>		Assmt	Assd	-					Assmt	Assd	· _		<del></del>
Number	Class	Actual Val	Rate	Value	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Decision	Class	Actual Val	Rate	Value	Tax Rate 0.0000%	Tax Amount	Refund
	0200	\$747,664	29.00%	4215 920	8.7968%	\$19,073.22	Approve	0200	\$300,000	29 00%	\$87,000	8.7968%	\$7,653.22	\$11,420.
R0459843	0200	\$141,004	29.00%	;	8.730070	\$15,01Q.22	Applove	0200	4500,000	20.0070	407,000	32703070	<u> </u>	
														Detund
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			Differenc			Assd Value	Tax Rate		Refund \$11,420.
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<del></del>			\$447,664	\$1	29,820	8.7968%		\$11,420.
	<del>}</del>			<u> </u>	1			<del></del>		<del></del>		ļ ———		
		<u> </u>		<del></del>	<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del> </del>	
	<del> </del>	<u>:</u>			1	<del></del>		-	········		<del></del>			
	<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>												_
	<del> </del>		<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>				i	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	<del>                                     </del>								:					
											····			
											·	ļ	<del> </del>	
								ļ	- <del></del>	1		<u> </u>		
						<u></u>			<del></del> -	<del> </del>	<del></del>	ļ		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>							<del></del>	┝──┼				ļ
	<u> </u>			<del></del>	<del></del> -							<del></del>		
	<u>f</u>	<del> </del>	· ·	<del> </del>	+					<del>  -</del>				
	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>			-		<del></del>			<del>                                     </del>				
	i	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		1					<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	<del> </del>			<del> </del>						<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>		<del></del>
	<u> </u>		<del></del>	<del> </del>				<del>  </del>				<del>                                     </del>		
ast Known Pl	ysical Inspe	ection By:	RRM	Date	9/19/16					†				
Staff Appraise			RRM	Date	9/19/16									
Review Apprai				Date										
		Previous S	tudy Perio	od		CURRENTS				Appr	aisal Date	1	Assessment D	ate
		July 1, 2010 -	June 30, :	2012		July 1, 2	012 - June	30 <u>, 201</u>		. 6	/30/14	The section of the se	1/1/15	क्रास्ट्राक्ट्राक्ट्राक्ट्राक्ट्राक्ट्राक्ट्रा
		tie nearest dollar, kändollar te	<b>李尔</b> 尔·苏尔蒙	第125年 2016年 1918年	AND SOME OF THE		*				THE REAL PROPERTY.	学の一条行が信息		Marie Constitution of the

.



Office of the County Assessor Lisa Frizell, Assessor Phone 303-660-7460 Fax 303-479-9751 ib-113

RECEIVED
JUL 1/3/2016
Douglas County
Assessor's Office

301 Wilcox Street Castle Rook, CO 80104

### PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

County Douglas	_ Pato	Received
Section I: Petitioner, please complete Section Date: July 11, 2016 Month Day Year Petitioner's Name: Mark Holste - Pine	ilonly, - Hill Center W	E-mail pinehilicenterlic@gmail.com
Petilioner's mailing address: 3245 S Dexter S		
Denver CO 8022		
City or Town	State	ZIp Code
schedule or parcel number(s) 2233-224-15-009		ESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY d / LOT 3 RAMPART STATION FLG 2 1ST AME
0459843		
Petitioner states that the lexes assessed against to (Briefly describe the circumstances surrounding the	he above property for property te incorrect value or tax. Attact	tax year 2015 are incorrect for the following reasons:
Please, see attacked st	reets included.	
Petitioner's estimate of actual value \$ 343000  Petitioner requests an abatement or refund of the I declare, under penalty of perjury in the second of prepared or examined by mp, and to the best of its petitioner's Signature	Value Yea appropriate taxes. agree, that this petition, togeth by knowledge, information and	er with any accompanying exhibits or statements, has been
-	Davlin	ne Phone Number ( )
Agent's Signature*		
*Letter of agency must be attached when patition is if the board of county commissioners, pursuant to the polition for refund or abstement of taxes in wi provisions of section 39-2-126 within thirty days of	section 39-10-114(1), or the p	roperty tax administrator, pursuant to section 39-2-118, denies by appeal to the board of assessment appeals pursuant to the 1. §39-10-114.6(1), C.R.S.
Section II: Assessor's	Recomme Assessors l	
Tax Yea	r	
Actual	Assossed	<u>Tex</u>
Original	Charles of the Control of the Contro	
Corrected		
Abate/Refund Assessor recommends approval as	Myodit hanilbuo	ter and the land of the desired desired the second of the
No protest was filed for the year:	444	filed, please attach a copy of the NOD.)
Assessor recommends denial for the		Assessor's of Deputy Assessor's Signature



www.douglas.co.us

November 9, 2016

Mark Holste Pine Hill Center LLC 3245 South Dexter Street Denver, CO 80222

Reference Log Number: 16-173 Account Number: R0459843 Owner: Pine Hill Center LLC

Address of Property: 19920 Hilltop Road

Dear Mr. Holste:

The Douglas County Assessor's Office has reviewed the abatement petition you filed for the above referenced Log Number 16-173 and is recommending approval of the petition for tax year 2015. The enclosed Transmittal Sheet provides details of the Assessor's decision and recommended adjusted values. Please note that the tax dollar references are an estimate only, the actual tax dollar amounts will be determined by the Douglas County Treasurer. Please review the following options below and indicate your choice by initialing on the appropriate line.

MAAM	I accept the Assessor's recommended reduction in value.
<del></del>	I wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal.
p-1-17-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	I wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to proceed to a higher level of appeal.
- <u>,                                   </u>	I wish to have a hearing of my petition before a referee appointed by the County Board of Commissioners. The hearing will be held on <b>December 8, 2015</b> at 9:00 a.m.
Dat	ed this 13th day of November 2016.

This office must receive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar days prior to the scheduled date of the hearing. You may scan and e-mail, fax or mail your request to me at:

Office of the County Attorney 100 Third Street Castle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No.: 303-484-0399

E-mail: chancock@douglas.co.us

## FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY (Section III or Section IV must be completed)

Every petition for abatement or refund filed pursuant to § 39-10-114, C.R.S. shall be acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the Board of County Commissioners or the Assessor, as appropriate, within six months of the date of filing such petition, § 39-1-113(1.7), C.R.S.

Section III:	Written		ent of Asse for abatements up	essor and Petitioner p to \$10,000)
abatement or ref property, in acco	s for abater und in an ai rdance with	mount of \$10,000 ar § 39-1-113(1.5), G.I	o settle by writt less per tract, R.S.	uthorize the Assessor by Resolution No. ten mutual agreement any such petition for parcel, or lot of land or per schedule of personal
The Assessor a	nd Petition	er mutually agree t	to the values a	and tax abatement/refund of:
		·Tax Year		
•	<u>Actual</u>	<u> Assossed</u>	Tax	·
Original	<u>.</u>			_
Corrected			<u> </u>	-
Abate/Refund				#
Note: The total tax a applicable. Please c	nount does no ontact the Cou	ot include accrued interes unty Treasurer for full pay	et, penallies, and fo ment information.	ees associated with late and/or delinquent tax payments, if
Petitioner's Signatu	ite	<del></del>	Date	-
Assessor's or Depu	ity A\$865\$01°	s Slanature	Date	
			<u> </u>	
called regular me	County Con seting held	nmissioners of Doug	, at which mear	County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully neeting there were present the following members:
of said County a Petitioner Parker	nd Assesso Homeslead in	r <u>Lisa Frizell</u> vesiments LLC (16-180)	Name (being pr	(being presentnot present) and where each continuous and white each
NOW BE IT RES	SOLVED the tion be <i>(apt</i>	at the Board (agrees	s-does not ag	etition, and are fully advised in relation thereto, pree) with the recommendation of the Assessor, d) with an abatement/refund as follows:
2015 \$482,	essed Value	Taxes Abate/Refu	und.	
Year Ass	BBBU VAIGO	( ayos Vascal /cir		D. J. Company of the second of
				Irperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature
			certify that the	Officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners a above and foregoing order is truly copied from the ers.
			2016	ffixed the seal of sald County
this 13th	uuj vi	Month	Year	
			•	County Clerk's or Deputy County Clerk's Signature
Note: Abatements (	reater than \$1	10,000 per schedule, per	year, must be sub	omitted in duplicate to the Property Tax Administrator for review.
Section V:			Property 7	Fax Administrator er than \$10,000)
				this petition, is hereby
☐ Approved ☐	Approved	in part \$	[	Denied for the following reason(s):
Secret	arv's Slanatur	<del></del>	Property Tax	Administrator's Signature Date

Fransmittal Sheet Abatement #					16-180				<u> </u>	Asses	ssor Findings:		•	
Petitioner: PARKER HOMESTEAD INVESTMENTS LLC					Tax Year		Assessor's Recommendation:							
gent:				Protested?	Z	Adjust: Attributes applied to base land value for site characteristics. R Moffitt								
				Tax District	0803									
			Tax Rate	8.7968%										
Original \					Tax Rate	13.0795%	Abater	nent Re	esults		•			
Parcel	1		Assmt	Assd						Assmt	Assd			
Number	Class	Actual Val	Rate	Value	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Decision	Class	Actual Val	Rate	Value	Tax Rate 0.0000%	Tax Amount	Refund
<del></del>	<u> </u>													
R0485423	0200	\$3,542,735	29.00%	\$1,027,390	8.7968%	\$90,377.44	Approve	0200	\$1,594,231	29.00%	\$462,330	8.7968%	\$40,670.25	\$49,707.19
	1								Actual Value			Tax Rate 8.7968%		Refund \$49,707.1
	<u>i</u>		<u> </u>						\$1,948,504	350	65,060	6.790070		Ψ-15,101,1.
	<u> </u>		-		·-									
R0485424	0200	\$159,865	29.00%	\$46,360	13.0795%	\$6,063.66	Approve	0200	\$70,238	29.00%	\$20,370	13.0795%	\$2,664.29	\$3,399.3
									e Actual Value	Difference	Assd Value	Tax Rate		Refund
	<u> </u>		<b>4</b>				·	Difference	\$89,627		5,990	13.0795%		\$3,399.3
	1		<u>.                                    </u>											
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
· · · · · ·	<u> </u>													
			<u></u>									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ast Known Physical Inspection By: RRM Date		7/28/16		<u> </u>			<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>					
Staff Appraise		·	RRM	Date	9/16/16		<u> </u>	<b> </b>		1		<del></del>	<del> </del>	
Review Appra	iser:	Dunidaya O	huche Danie	Date	1	CURRENT	SALESST	UDV PES	RIOD	Annre	aisal Date	<del>                                     </del>	Assessment D	ate
		Previous S July 1, 2010 -	Lune 20 1	<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>		012 - Juni			6/	30/14		1/1/15	

RECEIVED

Se Douglas County

Office of the County Assessor

Douglas County Assessor's Office

AUG 17 2016

16-180

HD

Lisa Frizell, Assessor
Phone 303-660-7450 Fax 303-479-9761

301 Wilcox Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104

### PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

County DOUGLAS	Date	Received
	•	Use Assessor's or Commissioners' Date Stamp
Section I: Pelitioner, please complete Section I onl	v.	
Date: 8 /5 20/6	•	E-Mail JIM MANCS 4 ALL C BCX DIEVEL O PMENT
Month Day Year	, a	, COM
Pellioner's Name: JIM MACSHA	,	Ker Homestead Involuents uc
Petitioner's malling address: 7/08-M 5	OUTH A	LTON WAY
CENTENNIAL	60	80112
City or Town	State	Zip Code
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(8)		DDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
1	(14-1-1-1,1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	A PARKER HOMESTEAD I IST A MENOMENT.
R0485424	art Tract	A PARKEIC HOWESTEAD I ISTAMENOMENT
Marting to the state of the sta		
Petitioner states that the taxes assessed against the about (Briefly describe the orcumstances surrounding the ince	ove property for prop med value or lax. A	party tax year <u>=2015</u> are incorrect for the following reasons: itach additional sheets if necessary.)
SEE ATTACHED MEMO 4	COMP.	R0443355)
RO485473 \$1,59	4,231 7	CTAL VALUE #1, 664,469
Petitioner's estimate of actual value \$	37	
Petitioner's estimate of actual value \$	ılus	Year
		i da
Petitioner requests an abatement or refund of the approp	riate taxes.	·
I declare, under paralty of perjury in the second degree.	that this petition, top	pather with any accompanying exhibits or statements, has been
prepared or examined by me, and to the best of my know	vjeagė, iniormation i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The state of the s	De	ytime Phone Number ( ) 3 03 507- 665/
Petitioner's Signature		
By	Dz	ytime Phone Number ()
Agent's Signature*		
*Letter of agency must be attached when petition is submitt		
If the board of county commissioners, pursuant to section the patition for refund or abatement of taxes in whole or it provisions of section 39-2-125 within thirty days of the er	n part, the politioner	ne property tax administrator, pursuant to eaction 39-2-116, denies may appeal to the board of assessment appeals pursuant to the stop, 639-10-114.5(1), C.R.S.
bidatalous of saction possesses within thirty cays of and a	1-15-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	The state of the s
Section II: Assessor's (For	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	mendation 's Use Only)
Тах Үраг		·
Actual	Assosped	Tex
Original		
A mana abasi		
Abate/Refund		
Assessor recommends approval as outlined	d above.	
No protest was filed for the year:		vas filed, please attach a capy of the NOD.)
Assessor recommends denial for the follow		
		- W. J. M. J. J.
		my yanua
		Assessor's of Deputy Assessor's Signature
ر مين الميان الميان - الميان الم		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



www.douglas.co.us

November 9, 2016

Jim Marshall
Parker Homestead Investments LLC
7108-M South Alton Way
Centennial, CO 80112

Reference Log Number: 16-180 Account Number: R0485423+1

Owner: Parker Homestead Investments LLC

Address of Property: Vacant Land

Dear Mr. Marshall:

The Douglas County Assessor's Office has reviewed the abatement petition you filed for the above referenced Log Number 16-180 and is recommending approval of the petition for tax year 2015. The enclosed Transmittal Sheet provides details of the Assessor's decision and recommended adjusted values. Please note that the tax dollar references are an estimate only, the actual tax dollar amounts will be determined by the Douglas County Treasurer. Please review the following options below and indicate your choice by initialing on the appropriate line.

~	I accept the Assessor's recommended reduction in value.
	I wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal.
	I wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to proceed to a higher level of appeal.
	I wish to have a hearing of my petition before a referee appointed by the County Board of Commissioners. The hearing will be held on <b>December 8, 2016</b> at <b>10:00 a.m.</b>
Dated	this 14 74 day of November , 2016.

This office must receive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar days prior to the scheduled date of the hearing. You may scan and e-mail, fax or mail your request to me at:

Office of the County Attorney
100 Third Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No.: 303-484-0399

E-mail: chancock@douglas.co.us

JIM MARSHALL

100 Third Street • Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 • 303.660.7414 • Fax 303.484.0399